TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quadion Corporation		12/30/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association
Street Address:	800 Nicollet Mall
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77189904	ACCU-MAT
Serial Number:	77249854	CLEANNCARE
Serial Number:	72358453	
Serial Number:	72358454	
Serial Number:	72358456	
Serial Number:	72294844	
Serial Number:	78550078	GLOBAL EXPRESS
Serial Number:	73633447	MINNESOTA RUBBER
Serial Number:	74138102	Q MINNESOTA RUBBER
Serial Number:	77257868	Q MINNESOTA RUBBER & PLASTICS
Serial Number:	71644561	QUAD
Serial Number:	72316112	QUAD
Serial Number:	72326403	QUAD
Serial Number:	72326397	QUAD
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0302

li .	II	ı ı
Serial Number:	72326399	QUAD
Serial Number:	72326401	QUAD
Serial Number:	72326400	QUAD
Serial Number:	72326404	QUAD
Serial Number:	72326406	QUAD
Serial Number:	72326398	QUAD
Serial Number:	72326405	QUAD
Serial Number:	72351504	QUAD
Serial Number:	72326407	QUAD
Serial Number:	72326402	QUAD
Serial Number:	73537894	QUADION
Serial Number:	73522351	QUADION
Serial Number:	72015480	QUAD-RING
Serial Number:	77072673	RITE FIT
Serial Number:	73522350	Q
Serial Number:	73537892	Q

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8516
Email: jbartl@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19401.1125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Bartl
Signature:	/s/ Joyce Bartl
Date:	01/06/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=trademarks (Quadion)_20110105130120#page1.tif source=trademarks (Quadion)_20110105130120#page2.tif source=trademarks (Quadion)_20110105130120#page3.tif source=trademarks (Quadion)_20110105130120#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0303

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Fourth Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") from QUADION CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation (the "Debtor") and Debtor's affiliates in favor of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Lender"), the Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks and trademarks applications shown below to the Lender:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Serial or Reg. No.	Trademark	Date Issued
77/189904	Accu-Mat	7/22/2008
77/249854	CleanNCare	7/15/2008
72/358453	Cross Section of Quad-Ring and O-Ring	6/8/1971
72/358454	Cross Section of Quad-Ring and O-Ring	3/2/1971
72/358456	Cross Section of Quad-Ring and O-Ring	1/11/1972
72/294844	Cross Section of 4-Lobed Ring and O-Ring	5/26/1970
78/550078	Global Express	4/4/2006
73/633447	Minnesota Rubber	4/5/1988
74/138102	Minnesota Rubber	5/12/1992
77/257868	Minnesota Rubber & Plastics	9/16/2008
71/644561	Quad	10/20/1953
72/316112	Quad	7/20/1971
72/326403	Quad	7/201971
72/326397	Quad	4/3/1973
72/326399	Quad	6/29/1971
72/326401	Quad	83/1971
72/326400	Quad	10/5/1971
72/326404	Quad	8/3/1971
72/326406	Quad	6/15/1971
72/326398	Quad	7/13/1971
72/326405	Quad	5/8/1973
72/351504	Quad	10/26/1971
72/326407	Quad	9/8/1970
72/326402	Quad	1/23/1973
73/537894	Quadion	2/18/1986
73/522351	Quadion	2/11/1986
72/015480	Quad-Ring	5/7/1957

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0304

77/072673	Rite Fit	12/28/2006
73/522350	Q (words only)	2/11/2986
73/537892	Q (words only)	2/18/1986

The Debtor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademarks applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademarks application.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3142821v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0305

Very truly yours,

QUADION CORPORATION,
a Minnesota corporation

By Bruce Richardson, CFO

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By _______Rod Swenson. Asst. Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (Quadion)

3142821v3

Very truly yours,	
QUADION CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation	
Ву	
Bruce Richardson, CFO	

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By_

Rod Swenson, Asst. Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (Quadion)

3142821v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0307